

## Press release

December 08, 2021

## **Electrolux Professional discloses its climate** impact through CDP

Together with 13,000 other companies globally, Electrolux Professional is disclosing its climate change impact through CDP, a global non-profit that runs the world's leading environmental disclosure platform.

In its first Carbon Disclosure Project (CDP) as a standalone company, Electrolux Professional received a B-rating in the climate change list, just below the highest rating on the A to F scale.

"We are known as a sustainability leader in our industry, continuously striving to improve and develop the most sustainable solutions in the most sustainable way. To be clear and transparent with our climate impact and activities, is therefore an obvious priority for us. The CDP response is very satisfying, and a true acknowledgement of our climate achievements." says Alberto Zanata, President and CEO of Electrolux Professional.

CDP drives companies and governments to reduce their greenhouse gas emissions, safeguard water resources and protect forests. Over 13,000 companies with over 64% of global market capitalization disclosed environmental data through CDP in 2021.

"The scientific consensus on the need for urgent action on climate change has never been clearer. By disclosing to CDP in 2021, Electrolux Professional has demonstrated a commitment to corporate environmental transparency and made an important contribution to an economy that works for both people and planet." says David Lammers, Deputy Director Corporate Engagement, CDP Europe.

The full list of companies that made this year's CDP score is available on CDP's website at: https://www.cdp.net/en/companies/companies-scores

Media contact Jacob Broberg, Senior Vice President Investor Relations and Communications +46 70 190 00 33

## **About Electrolux Professional**

Electrolux Professional is one of the leading global providers of food service, beverage and laundry for professional users. Our innovative products and worldwide service network make our customers' work-life easier, more profitable - and truly sustainable every day. Our solutions and products are manufactured in 13 plants in seven countries and sold in over 110 countries. In 2020, Electrolux Professional had global sales of SEK 7,3bn and approximately 3,500 employees. Electrolux Professional's B-shares are listed at Nasdag Stockholm. For more information, visit https://www.electroluxprofessional.com/corporate

Telephone: +46 8 41056450